Franchisee shall also require its personnel to sign a written 
consent allowing their conversations to be recorded by Franchisor or Franchisee. 

7. FEES 

A. INITIAL FRANCHISE FEE 

Franchisee must pay to Franchisor, upon execution of this Agreement, a non-refundable 
initial franchise fee of Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000).  If this is Franchisee’s 
second or subsequent Franchised Business, Franchisee must pay to Franchisor, upon 
execution of this Agreement, a non-refundable initial franchise fee of Thirty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000).  If Franchisee is a United States military veteran who 
received an honorable discharge from military service, Franchisee must pay to 
Franchisor, upon execution of this Agreement, an initial franchise fee of Forty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($45,000); provided that Franchisor will rebate Five Thousand Dollars 
($5,000) to such Franchisee upon the grand opening of the Franchised Business.  
Except with respect to the rebate described above, the initial franchise fee is fully 
earned immediately upon payment and is non-refundable.